Schedule of quantities of the various clauses of work to be done and the set of 
CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT enclosed. 

3. A sum of Rs.200/- +18% GST ie., 240/- shall be paid to FA &CAO/VPT towards 

transaction fee.  

4.  The time allowed for completion of the work will be mentioned therein 

5. Earnest money amounting Rs.3,245/-  (Rupees three thousand two hundred and forty 

five only) shall be paid to FA&CAO (Port Trust) by way of DD issued by 
Nationalised/Scheduled Banks. 

6 The successful bidder whose tender is accepted will be required to furnish security for   

the due fulfilment of this contract consisting of a percentage deduction from the Monthly

[...]

commence the work specified in the above 
memorandum of should I / we not deposit the 
full amount of SECURITY DEPOSIT specified 
in the above memorandum in accordance with 
Clause I (a) of the said conditions of Contract, 
otherwise the said sum of Rs.3,245/- (Rupees 
three thousand two hundred and forty five 
only) shall be retained by Government as on 
account of such SECURITY DEPOSIT as 
aforesaid or (b) the full value of which shall be  
retained by BOARD on account of the 
SECURITY DEPOSIT specified in Clause I (b) 
of the said conditions of contract.

[...]

in-charge with fuel, operator 
charges, incidental charges, hire 
charges and transporting the 
equipment to the site of work. All 
labour, equipment, fuel and 
spares etc., complete. (Payment 
will be made for number of hours 
worked at site only) 

15 

1 hr 1870 

Rupees one 
thousand 
eight 
hundred 
and seventy  
only 

28,050.00 

2 Transportation of debris/ 
excavated earth  including  
loading, unloading and levelling 
at the place of unloading etc., as 
required and as directed by 
Engineer -in-Charge complete. 

760.14 1m3 176.36 Rupees one 
hundred 
seventy six  
and thirty 
six paise 
only 

1,34,058.00 

The amount put to tender       1,62,108.00 

Quoted rate in Words 
Rupees One lakh sixty two thousand one hundred 
and eight Only 

The percentage  Excess/less over amount put to tender --------------% 

CONTRACTOR             EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (EAST) 

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

NAME OF WORK:  “Allotment of additional land measuring Ac.6.09 cts.